
INVITATION FOR BID (IFB-2023/02) 

DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION, NORTHERN PROVINCIAL COUNCIL 

 
 

1. The Director, Department of Irrigation, Northern Province invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified 

bidders for civil works as described in the table below. 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB), Since the Estimated Value of work to 

be performed under this procurement (excluding VAT and other taxes) is below Rs.50 MN, regional 

preference and CIDA grade preference shall apply as stipulated in Public Finance Circular No.04/2016(IV).  

3. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted and shall meet the 

CIDA registration and qualification requirements listed below. Additional details are provided in the Bidding 

Documents. 

4. Interested eligible bidders should obtain all information from Deputy Director of Irrigation of respective 

ranges and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during office hours. 

Vavuniya & Mannar Districts Kilinochchi & Jaffna Districts Mullaitivu District 

Office of the Deputy Director of 

Irrigation, Vavuniya Range, 

Provincial Irrigation Department, 

Station Road,  

Vavuniya. 

 T.P: 024 2222347 / 024 2222352 

Office of the Deputy Director of 

Irrigation, Kilinochchi Range, 

Provincial Irrigation Department, 

Wilson Road,  

Kilinochchi 

T.P: 021 2285867 

Office of the Deputy Director of 

Irrigation, Mullaitivu Range, 

Provincial Irrigation Department, 

A9 Road,  

Mankulam. 

T.P: 021 2060011 

 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language should be purchased by interested bidders from 

the office of the Deputy Director of Irrigation of the respective range on the submission of a written 

application to the Deputy Director of Irrigation of the respective Range from 30.06.2023 to 13.07.2023 from 

09:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs, upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.2,000.00 for each documents. The 

method of payment will be by cash. 

6. Bids shall be delivered to the Chairman of the respective Procurement Committee as indicated in the table 

above at office of the Deputy Director of Irrigation of the respective Range on or before 13:00 hrs on 

14.07.2023. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened immediately after the closing in the presence of 

the bidder’s representatives who choose to attend. 

7. Bids shall be valid as indicated in the form of bid. (Section -4). 

8. All bids shall be accompanied by a bid security in the form of Bid Security included in Section-9. The amount 

and validity of the bid security shall be as per details given in Section -5. 

9. Pre-bid meeting will be held at office of the Deputy Director of Irrigation of the respective Range 

commencing at 10.00 hrs on 05.07.2023. 



 The Table referred to above is: 

Lot 
No 

Title of Contract  
&  

Contract Identification Number 

 
PC 

Proposed 
contract 

Price 
(Rs.Mn) 

Bid Security 
Amount (Rs) 

Constructio
n Period 
(Days) 

Required 
CIDA Grade 

Vavuniya District 

1 

Construction of Canal & Canal Structures, 
Road & Road structures under 
Nanchadichchapallam anicut Scheme 
(PSDG/VAV/VAV/2023/02) 

RPC 6.087 90,000.00 120 

C8 or C7 or 

C6 

Irrigation & 

Drainage 

canals 

2 

Maintenance & Improvement Works to  to 
Moonayamadu tank, Vavuniya Tank & 
Maharambaikulam tank  Irrigation Schemes 
REC/VAV/VAV /2023/02 

RPC 1.91 23,100.00 75 

C9 or C8 

Irrigation & 

Drainage 

canals 

Mannar District 

3 

Construction of Canal Structures, Access road 
& Road structures and widening the canal in 
Kalmari Anicut – Koorai Tank Diversion Canal 
(PSDG/VAV/MAN/2023/01 

RPC 8.695 130,000.00 120 

C8 or C7 or 

C6 

Irrigation & 

Drainage 

canals 

4 

Maintainance   & Improvements work in 
Mullikulam Tank , Periyapandivirichan Tank 
,& Periyamadu Tank Irrigation Schemes 
REC/VAV/MAN/2023/03 

RPC 
1.85 28,000.00 75 

C9 or C8 or 

C7 

Irrigation & 

Drainage 

canals 

Mullaitivu District 

5 
Improvements to Mullaitivu office buildings 
(PSDG/MUL/VVK/2023/01) 

RPC 4.250 65,000.00 105 

C9 or C8 or 

C7 

Building & 

Construction 

6 
Improvements to building at PD's office 
premises 
(PSDG/MUL/VVK/2023/02) 

RPC 4.200 65,000.00 105 

C9 or C8 or 

C7 

Building & 

Construction 

Kilinochchi District 

7 
Improvements of Downstream Structures at 
Kandawalai Under Kalmadu Irrigation Scheme 
(PSDG/KOC/KIE/2023/01) 

RPC 4.350 65,000.00 140 

C9 or C8 or 

C7 

Irrigation & 

Drainage 

canals 

8 

Improvements of Kudamurudy Bund and 

Spillway  

(PSDG/KOC/KIW/2023/01) 

RPC 6.090 91,000.00 90 

C8 or C7 or 

C6 

Irrigation & 

Drainage 

canals 

9 
Urgent Maitenance of Iranamadu 
Embankment 
(REC/KOC/KIE/2023/03) 

RPC 4.350 65,000.00 75 

C9 or C8 or 

C7 

Irrigation & 

Drainage 

canals 



RPC: Regional Procurement Committee 

            
Provincial Director of Irrigation,                                                                            Date     : 29.06.2023 
Irrigation Department, 
Northern Province. 
T.P: 021 2285472, 021 2285652 

10 

Improvement of Solar Building for quarters & 

Office Building 

(REC(Building)/KOC/KIE/2023/01) 
RPC 2.174 32,000.00 90 

C9 or C8 or 

C7 

Building & 
Construction 

11 

Improvement of Activities to 

FC1,D4,Draiange & channel roads of 

Akkarayan Irrigation Scheme 

(REC/KOC/KIW/2023/01) 

RPC 2.609 39,000.00 90 

C9 or C8 or 

C7 

Irrigation & 

Drainage 

canals 

 


